RESOLUTION NO. 1269

ELIMINATION OF BICENTENNIAL BUILDING FUND

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is desirous of reducing un-needed funds; and

WHEREAS, the maintenance, use, and operation of the Bicentennial Building is primarily an evolution of the Fair Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that Special Revenue Fund #120 be dissolved as of January 1, 1981, and any monies remaining therein be transferred to the Fair Department Fund, Special Revenue #110. The Fair Department will assume all responsibility for maintenance, upkeep, and use of the Bicentennial Building as of January 1, 1981;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Auditor and Treasurer are hereby authorized and directed to take necessary action to carry out the stated intent of this resolution.

ADOPTED this 8th day of December, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissionen

ATTEST:

People Pleveland
Auditor & Ex-Officio Clerk
of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

rosecuting Attorney

ce: Cmmrs
Auditor
Treasurer
Fair Dept

Accounting Dept (2)